Acquisition had occurred on the date when the combining entities first came under the control
of the substantial shareholder. Accordingly, the assets and liabilities acquired in the common
control combinations are stated at their carrying amounts as if they had been held or incurred
by the Group from the later of the date on which the combining entities first came under the
control of the substantial shareholder or the relevant transactions giving rise to the assets or
liabilities arose.

Perfect Optronics Limited12

kelvin.tze

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)
In accordance with AG 5, the comparative amounts of the financial statements of the Group
have been restated to include the financial statement items of Perfect Shiny Group. The effect
of the common control combination of Perfect Shiny Group on the Group’s results for the six
months ended 30 June 2014, and the condensed consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2014 were as follows:

As previously
reported

Perfect Shiny
Group

Consolidation
adjustment

As
restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Six months ended
30 June 2014

Revenue 683,594 — — 683,594
Share of loss of

an associate — (680) — (680)
Profit/(loss) for the

period 22,228 (1,383) — 20,845

As previously
reported

Perfect Shiny
Group

Consolidation
adjustment

As
restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

As at 31 December
2014

ASSETS
Non-current assets 6,900 13,119 — 20,019
Current assets 370,349 33,341 — 403,690

Total assets 377,249 46,460 — 423,709

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities 115 28,399 — 28,514
Current liabilities 134,335 3,334 — 137,669

Total liabilities 134,450 31,733 — 166,183

EQUITY
Share capital 13,200 3,900 (3,900) 13,200
Reserves 115,623 (680) 3,900 118,843
Retained earnings 113,976 (6,877) — 107,099
Non-controlling interests — 18,384 — 18,384

Total equity 242,799 14,727 — 257,526

Interim Report  2015  13

kelvin.tze

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION (CONTINUED)
The 2015 Interim Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with Hong Kong
Accounting Standard (“HKAS”) 34 “Interim financial reporting” issued by the HKICPA and the
disclosure requirements of the GEM Listing Rules. The 2015 Interim Financial Statements are
presented in Hong Kong dollars (“HK$”), unless otherwise stated; and have been prepared under
the historical cost convention, except for certain available-for-sale financial assets which have
been measured at fair value.

The 2015 Interim Financial Statements have been reviewed by the audit committee of the